BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: September 29, 2009

PROJECT: Rapid River Subdivision Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. SS06-1587 / CIP No. 50653

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $36,126.74 to Rapid
Construction Company, LLC at the October 19, 2009 Council Meeting.

w

BIDDER’S SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID
Rapid Construction Company, LLC $36,126.74
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. $39,510.00
Mainline Contracting, Inc. $41,150.00
Hills Materials Company $41,788.50
Highmark, Inc. $43,990.00
R.C.S. Construction, Inc. $49,120.00
Quinn Construction, Inc. $64,081.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Rapid Construction Company, LLC for a total bid amount
of $36,126.74 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Sewer
ADVERTISING

AUTHORITY $40,750.00 $40,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $41,469.00 $41,469.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Sewer
COST CENTER 0834

LINE ITEM 4384
FUNDING CENTER 0604

BID AMOUNT $36,126.74 $36,126.74

The amount of $36,126.74 includes $23,117.12 of Non-City Funds provided per agreement between the
City of Rapid City and VSADD Holdings, LLC, signed March 17, 2009.

PROJECT MANAGER: Q_.C@;«Q DATE: October 15, 2009

David L. Johnson, PE




BID TABULATION
RAPID RIVER SUBDIVISION SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
PROJECT NO. 5506-1587 / CIP NO. 50653
BID LETTING DATE: SEPTEMBER 29,2009

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | RAPID cONSTRUGTION | SMOM cc;grm;:‘roas OF | MAINLINE CONTRACTING, | | & MATERIALS COMPANY HIGHMARK, INC. R.C.S. CONSTRUGTION, INC. |QUINN CONSTRUGTION, INC,
ITEM ary EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT | (EST) | UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST cosT UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST cosT
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1,00 $3,500.00 $3,600.00 §1,410,00 $1.410.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00 54,300.00f $4,300.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00) $14.,500.00 $14,50000| 5 0,000.00 $6,000.00)
2 |INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $4,000.00f $4,000.00 $3,512.00 $3.512.00 $000.00 $000.00) $5,000.00f $5,000.00 050,00 $050.00) $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,640.00 $2,04000| §  0,000.00 $6,000.00
3 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 2.00 $260.00) 5500.00 165,00 $330.00 $100.00) 5380.00) $180.00) $300.00 $250.00 $600.00) $200.00 5400.00 $100.00 $338.00| § 200.00 5400.00
4 |SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCHING SY 1,300.00] $4.00 $5,200.00 $1.10) $1,430,00 $2.00) $2,600.00 $2.00 $2,000.00 §1.10} $1,430,00] $1.00 $2,080.00 $5,00 $06,500.00| § 1.00 $1,300.00
§ |SEWER AND WATER MAIN INSULATION SF 1,200.00) $3.00) $3,600.00 $2.03) $4,350.00} $3.20) $3,840.00 $2.00) $2,400.00 $5.15 $0.180.00 52,00 $2,400.00 $2.40 $2,880.00] § 4.00 $4,800.00
6 |MPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL (TRENCH) =4 25.00) $20.00 $500.00 512,00} $325.00 $36.00] $875,00 $26.00 $050.00) $14.35 $358.75 $10.00 $250.00) $10.00 $25000| § 15.00 $375.00)
7 |TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL T 26.00] $22.00 $550.00) $17.31 $432.75 535.00 $875.00 $14.00 $350.00 $30.25 $000.25 510,00 $250.00 $10.00 $400,00| § 15,00 $375.00
8 |TYPE Il FOUNDATION MATERIAL T 20.00] $25.00 $500.00) 510,13 $382.00 $35.00 $700.00) $25.00 $500.00 528,50 $570.00) 510.00 $200,00 $18.00 $300.00] § 17.00 $340.00
0 |8 PVC SEWER MAIN {0 6) LF 103.00 $32.00 56,170.00 $25.00 $5,010.28 $25.00 $4,826.00) $20.50 §5.114.50 $20.50) §5.114.50) $35.00 $6,755.00 527,00 9521100 3 57.00 $11,001.00
10 8" PVC SEWER MAIN { 6 8 LF 11.00) $33.00 5363.00 $25.00 $205.50 $33.00 $303.00 520,50 $201.50 $40.00 5440,00 $35.00 $385.00) $27.00 5207.00] § 50.00 $040.00
11 |8 PVC SEWER MAIN { 8-10') LF 41.00 $35.00 $1,435.00 $27.00 $1,140.90 $27.00 $1,107.00 520.00 $1,180.00 $40.00 $1,040.00 $35.00 $1,435.00) $27.00 51,107.00| § 81.00 $2,501.00)
12 |4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE LF 115,00 520,00 $2,300.00 $20.93 $2,257.05 $20.00 $2,045.00 $34.00) $3,010.00 535,00 54,025.00 $25.00 $2.875.00) $25.00 $2,875.00| § 70.00 $8,060.00)
13 |STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" EA 1.00) $2,800.00] $2,800.00) $2,083.10 $2.003.10 $3,300.00] $3,300.00| $2,500.00) $2.500.00 $3,575.00 §3,675.00] $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,100,00 $3,100.00 § 3,500.00 $3,500.00
14 |EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" VF 4.00) $260.00) 5$1,000,00 $170.50 082,00 $275.00) $1,100.00 §100.00 $040.00) $280.00) 5§1,120.00 $200.00 800,00 362,00 $308.00| § 200.00 $800.00
15 4" PVC SEWER CLEANOUT EA 2.00) $200.00 $400,00 $172.37 $344.74 $300.00) $600.00) 150,00 $300,00 225.00) 450,00 5500.00 $1,000.00 $172.00 5$344,00] § 400.00 $800.00
16 |ABANDON SEWER SERVICE EA 1.00) $1,000,00 $1,000.00 $855.00) $855.00 $1.200.00 $1.200.00 52,300.00 $2,300.00f 52,480,00 $2,480.00 200,00 $200.00) $178.00 $178.00(5  4,500.00 $4,500.00
17 |RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE EA 1.00 5400.00) $400.00) $453.50 $453.50 $550.00 $550.00 $000.00) $600.00) $400.00 $400.00 $100.00 $100.00 $217.00 $217.00| § 350,00 350,00
18 |CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE EA 1.00 $350.00 $350.00) 5100,00 $100.00 $600.00 $500.00) $700.00) $700.00 $1,005.00 $1,005.00f $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $363.00 530000 §  1,500.00 $1,500.00
19 |EROSION CONTROL BLANKET sY 30.00 $15.00 $450.00) $4.70) 141,00 $3.00 $00.00) $10.00 $300.00 513,40 $402.00) $15.00 545000 $2.00 $00.00| § 12.00 $360,00
20 [o"waTTLES LF 110.00 50.50 5715,00 $4.70) 517,00 $3.00 $330.00 $5.00 $550.00) 50,50} $715.00 $10.00 $1,100.00 $3.00 $330.00 § 500 $550.00
21 |AC PATCHING (CLASS G, TYPE 1) w/ BASE COURSE sY 37.00 $00.00 $3,330.00 $100.50 $4,051.50 $120.00 $4,440.00) $95.00 $3.616.00 $115.00) $4.265000  $00.00 $3,030.00 $105.00 $3.885.00| § 130.00 $4,810.00
22 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER. TYPE B 0-8 LF 16.00) $26.00) $400.00 $18.15 $200.40 $05.00 51.040.00 $17.60) 5280.00 $32.00 $512.00 $20.00 $480.00) 521.00 5330.00] § 20.00 $320.00)
23 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00) $1,500.00 $1,600.00 $3,760.00 $3,760.00 $2.300.00 §2,300.00 $2,600.00 $2,500.00 52,600.00) $2,000.00 53.500.00 $3,500.00f $281.00 528100( 5 2.500.00 $3.500.00}
24 | TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 $500.00) $500.00) $000.00) $060.00 §1,100.00 $1,100.00 $300.00 $300.00) $300.00 300,00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00] $2.800.00 $2,00000| § __ 1.300.00 $1,300.00,
TOTALS $41,460.00| $36,126.74 $30,610.00 $41,150.00] $41,788.50 $43,990,00 $40,120.00 : $64,081.00
I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this Is a true tabulation of bids received for this
project.
ocT ! 2oo)
gat‘c.ljiﬁ::s;zrp Date Contract awarded to in the amount of
5 atthe Council Meeling.
Page 1of 1

Rapid River Subdivinion Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. §506-1587 / CIP No, 80663



EXHIBIT "A"

‘\3

DL/

SEWER EXTENSION
RAPID RIVER SUBDIVISION

PROJECT NO. SS06-1587 CIP #50653



BID SUMMARY
October 5, 2009
Page 2

CC100509-02.4

No. CC100509-02

= No. CC100509-02.4 — Rapid River Subdivision Sanitary Sewer Extension Project No. SS06-1587 /

CIP No. 50653 (Opened September 29, 2009)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE

. *Hills Materials Company

. *Highmark Inc.

. *Rapid Construction LLC

. *Quinn Construction Inc.

. *RCS Construction Inc.

. *Simon Contractors of SD Inc.
. *Mainline Contracting, Inc.

~NOoO O~ WNPE

* Bid Bond Enclosed
**Cashier's Check Enclosed

$40,750.00
$41,469.00

$41,788.50
$43,990.00
$36,126.74
$64,081.00
$49,120.00
$39,510.00
$41,150.00



CC100509-02.4

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: September 29, 2009

PROJECT: Rapid River Subdivision Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. SS06-1587 / CIP No. 50653

RECOMMENDATION: Refer to the October 13, 2009 Public Works Committee
meeting.

BIDDERS’ SUMMARY
CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID

Rapid Construction Company, LLC $36,126.74
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. $39,510.00
Mainline Contracting, Inc. $41,150.00
Hills Materials Company $41,788.50
Highmark, Inc. $43,990.00
R.C.S. Construction, Inc. $49,120.00
Quinn Construction, Inc. $64,081.00

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Sewer

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $40,750.00 $40,750.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $41,469.00 $41,469.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Sewer

COST CENTER 0834

LINE ITEM 4384

FUNDING CENTER 0604

BID AMOUNT $ $

PROJECT MANAGER: “ZA_Q Lﬁ‘;ﬁ—-—- DATE: October 1, 2009

David L. Johnson, PE




BID TABULATION

RAPID RIVER SUBDIVISION SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
PROJECT NO. $506-1587 / CIP NO. 50653

BID LETTING DATE: SEPTEMBER 29,2009

CC100509-02.4

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | RAPID CONSTRUCTION | STMON cc;gmgmas OF | MAINLINE GONTRACTING. | LS MATERIALS COMPANY HIGHMARK, INC. R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC. [QUINN CONSTRUGTION, INC,
ITEM Qrty EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT (EST) | UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST NIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $3,500.00} 52,600.00 $1.410.00 $1.410,00 $3,850.00f $2,850.00 $4,300.00} $4,300.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00) $14,500.00 $14,600.00| §  0,000.00 $6,000.00
2 |INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $4,000.00f $4,000.00 $3,612.00 $2.512.00 $000.00| $000.00) $5,000.00) $5,000,00 $650.00 $650.00) $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,640.00 $2,040.00| 5§ £,000.00 §6.000.00)
3 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 2,00} $260.00) 500,00 $165.00 $330.00 $100.00) 5300.00) $180.00 $360.00 $250.00] $500.00) $200.00 $400.00 $160.00 $338.00| § 200.00 $400.00
4 |SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCHING SY 1,300.00] $4.00] $5,200.00 $1.10] $1,430,00| $2.00| $2,600.00) $2.00| $2,000,00 $1.10) $1,430,00) $1.00 $2,080.00) $5.00 $0,500,00{ § 1.00 $1,300.00|
5 |SEWER AND WATER MAIN INSULATION SF 1,200.00 $3.00| $3,000,00 $3.03) $4,350.00) $3.20 $3,840.00 $2.00 $2,400.00f $5.15| $6.180.00 52.00 $2,400.00 §2.40 $2.880.00] § 4.00 $4,800.00
6 [IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL (TRENCH) cY 25,00 $20.00] $500.00) $13.00) $325,00 $35.00) $875.00 $26.00) $650.00) $14.35 $358.75 $10.00 $250,00) $10.00 $250.00/ § 15.00 $075.00)
7 |TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL T 25.00 $22.00) $550.00) $17.31 $432.75 $35.00 $875.00] $14.00 $350,00) $30.25 $000.25] $10.00 $250.00 $10.00 $400.00| 5 15.00 $375.00
8 |TYPE IIl FOUNDATION MATERIAL T 20,00 $25.00) $500.00) §10.13) 382,80 $35.00) $700.00) $25.00 $500.00 $28.50) $570.00) $10.00 $200.00 §18.00 $300.00| § 17.00 $340,00
9 [B" PVC SEWER MAIN (0'-6") LF 103.00 $32.00 56,178.00 $25.00) $5,010.28 $25.00 $4,825.00) $20.50 $5114.50 $20.50) §5.114.50) $35.00 $6,755.00f $27.00 $5.211.00| § 57.00 $11,001.00
10 [8" PVC SEWER MAIN {0 8') LF 11,00 $33,00 $303.00 $25.00) 320550 $33.00 $303.00 520,50 $291.50) $40.00 5440,00 35,00 $385.00) $27.00 $267.00( § 50,00 $649.00)
11 |8" PVC SEWER MAIN ( 8-10) LF 41,00 $35.00 $1,435.00 $27.06 $1,146.36 §27.00 $1,107.00 $20.00) 51,180.00 $40.00 $1,040.00 $35.00 $1,435.00 $27.00 $1,107.00| § 61,00 $2,501.00)
12 |4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE LF 115,00 $20.00 $2,300.00 $28.33 $2.257.05 $23.00 $2,045.00 $34.00) $2,010.00 535,00, $4,025.00 $25.00 $2.875.00 325.00 $2,875.00| § 70.00 §8,060.00)
13 |STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" EA 1.00 $2,800.00f 52,800.00 $2,003.10 $2.063,10 $3,300.00f $3,300.00 $2,500.00) $2,500,00 $3,575.00 $3,675.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3.100,00 $3,10000 §  8,500.00 $3,500.00
14 |EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" VF 4.00| $250.00) $1,000,00 $170.50 $682.00 $275.00) $1,100.00) $100.00 640,00 $280.00) $1,120.00 5200.00 $800.00 $02.00 5308.00| 5 200.00 $800.00
15 |4" PVC SEWER CLEANOUT EA 2,00} $200.00 400,00 $172.97] $344.74 $300.00 $600.00 $150.00 $300.00 $225,00) $450.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $172.00 $344.00] § 400,00 $800.00|
16 [ABANDON SEWER SERVICE EA 1.00) $1,000,00 $1,000.00 $855.00) $855.00 $1,200,00 $1.200.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00f $2.480.00 $2,480.00 $200.00 $200.00) $178.00 $178.00(§  4.500.00 $4,600.00
17 |RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE EA 1.00| $400.00 $400.00) $453.50) $453,50 $550.00 $550.00 $000.00] $600.00) $400.00 $400.00| $100.00 $100.00 $217.00 $217.00| § 350.00 $350.00)
18 |CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE EA 1.00| $350.00] $350,00) $100.00 $100.00 $500.00] $500.00] 4700.00) §700.00 $1,005.00 $1,005.00} $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $363.00 $30300]$  1,600.00 $1,500.00
10 |EROSION CONTROL BLANKET sY 30.00} $15.00) $450.00) 54,70 $141.00 $3.00) $00.00) $10.00 $300.00 $13.40] $402.00) $15.00 $450.00 $2.00 $00.00| 5 12.00 $360.00
20 0" WATTLES LF 110.00 56,50) §715.00 $4.70 $517.00 $3.00 $330.00) $5,00) $550.00 6.50) $715.00 $10.00 $1,100.00 $3.00 $330.00] § 5.00 $550.00
21 |AC PATCHING (CLASS G, TYPE 1) w/ BASE COURSE sY 37.00 $00.00 §3.330.00 $100.50) $4,051.50 $120.00 §4.440.00 $95.00 $3.616.00 $115.00 $4.265.00 $00.00 $3,330.00f $105.00 53.885.00| § 130.00 $4,810.00f
22 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 8 6-0 LF 16.00 $26.00 $400.00 $18.15 $260.40) $65.00 51,040.00 $17.60 $280.00] $32.00) $512.00 $80.00 $4B0.00] $21.00 $336.00[ § 20,00 $320.00)
23 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1,00 $1.500.00 $1,600,00 33,700.00 $3,700.00 $2.300,00 $2,300.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,600.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00} $281.00 5281.00( 5 3.500.00 $3,500.00
24 | TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00] 5900.00) $000.00) $1,100,00 $1,100.00 $300.00] $300.00) $300.00 $300.00 §1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00| § 1,300.00 $1,300.00
TOTALS $41,460,00] $36,126.74 ; $30,510.00 : $41,150.00] $41,788,50] $43,000.00) $40,120,00] $64,081.00|
I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this Is a true tabulation of bids recelved for this
project.
~ oaT ! 200)
gr‘:;;&c‘ljohr:::;nrp Date Contract awarded to in the amount of
H atthe _ Council Meeting.
Rapid River Subdivision Sanitary Sewer Extension Page 1ol 1

Project No, 53061887 / CIP No. 60863



EXHIBIT "A"

SCALE 1" = 300'

CC100509-02.4

VA

NN

TP

7

SEWER EXTENSION
RAPID RIVER SUBDIVISION

PROJECT NO. SS06-1587 CIP #50653



	1587 Recommendation Info 2 - Council Agenda1.pdf
	CC100509-02



