CITY OF RAL ID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701

Public Works Department
Engineering Services Division
' 300 Sixth Street

Telephone: (605)394-4154 FAX: (605) 355-3083
Web: www.rcgov.org

October 8, 2010

Steve Van Houten

Rapid Construction Company, LLC
2783 Plant Street

Rapid City, SD 57702

RE: Rapid River Subdivision Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. $506-1587 / CIP No. 50653

Dear Steve:

This letter shall serve as formal acceptance of the above referenced project that was
compieted on July 20, 2010.

That date shall be the start of the two-year warranty period as provided in Section 7.65 of
the City of Rapid City Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction. In
accordance with Section 7.65 of the Standard Specifications, Rapid Construction
Company, LLC shall be notified in writing of any defects in workmanship or material
incorporated in the project and shall correct the defects at Rapid Construction Company,
LLC's expense within ten (10} days of receipt of the notice. The City reserves the right to
extend the warranty period if excessive problems are apparent during the initial two-year
period.

The final contract amount for the project is $34,738.97.
Sincerely,
CITY OF RAPID CITY

Kiarg Schroeder, PE

/4,
| / Proj%ct Manager

cc:  Mike Wilkening — City of Rapid City
Chip Petrik — Utility Maintenance
Lon VanDeusen — Parks Department

Egpmms;'? EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



